5/1/6

05-08-2006

PATENTS ONLY

113260 J.S. PTC 11/415136

IN THE UNITED

103232721 MARK OFFICE

APPLICANT(S)

James A. Westhoff et al.

FOR

GASKET PACKAGE

SERIAL NO.

Unknown

FILED

Herewith

EXAMINER

Unknown

ART UNIT

Unknown

CONFIRMATION NO.

Unknown

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

ALOK 2 00005

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Please record the attached documents.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)

Execution Date(s): March 13, 2006

James A. Westhoff James A. Kelly

March 13, 2006

Christopher Handago

March 13, 2006

Name and address of Receiving Party(ies):

Poly-Tec Products Inc. 697 Main Street Tullytown, Pennsylvania 19007 USA

05/04/2006 MBELETE1 00000076 11415136 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

> PATENT REEL: 017848 FRAME: 0747

3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Merger Other:						
4.	Application or patent number(s):						
execu	\boxtimes This document is being filed together with a new application which was ited on March 13, 2006.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)						
5.	Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:						
	Jay F. Moldovanyi, Esq. Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, Minnich & McKee, LLP 1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2579 Phone Number: 216-861-5582 Fax Number: 216-241-1666 Email Address: jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com						
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 \$40.00 ☐ Payment for the filing of this Assignment is authorized to be charged to a Credit Card. The appropriate form PTO-2038 is enclosed for this purpose. If the Credit Card is unable to be charged, please charge any and all fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-0308.						

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and 8. correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 9. enclosed: 5. Respectfully submitted, FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & McKEE, LLP May 1, 2006 Jay F. Moldovanyi, Reg. No. 29,678 Date 1 \$\footnote{1}00 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2579 216-861-5582 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION I certify that this Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet and accompanying document(s) are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8, addressed to Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date indicated below. transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Services Division on the date \Box indicated below to facsimile number 571-273-0140. M deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated below and is addressed to Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date indicated below. **Express Mail Label No.:**

N:\ALOK\200005\KAN0006009V001.doc

Date

EV 690741693 US

May 1, 2006

Printed Name

Kathleen A. Nimrichter

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, James A. Westhoff, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of 17 Tall Oaks Drive, Langhorne, PA 19053; James A. Kelly, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of 1430 River Road, Upper Black Eddy, PA 18972; and, Christopher Handago, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of 251 Eaton Square, Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

GASKET PACKAGE

for which we have made application f	for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having
been executed on	, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other
good and valuable consideration, rec	eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto
Poly-Tec Products Inc., a corporation	on of the state of Pennsylvania having a principal place of business
at:	

697 Main Street Tullytown, Pennsylvania 19007

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said

Poly-Tec Products Inc.

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

	Signed at Tullycown	<u></u>	_ on this <u>13^{rh}</u>	L day of	MARCH	_, 2006.
		James A.	mes 0. 0 Westhoff	1 stro	J.	
	ENNSYNANIA) _):SS		• 0		
COUNTY OF	DUCKS	_;				
	Personally appeared befoown, who acknowledged that oned, and that the same is hi	t he signed t	he foregoing ins			nd purposes
day of <u>Ho</u> u	In testimony whereof, I ha	Mar	set my hand ar	nd affixed r	my seal, this	13 ¹ 5
(Seal)	NOTARIAL SEAL MARIE J EISENHAUER NOTORY PUBLIC TULLYTOWN BOROUGH, BUCKS CO My Commission Expires Mar 28.	OUNTY 2009				

PATENT REEL: 017848 FRAME: 0750

Signed at TULYTOWN TA on this 13 day of MAR., 2006.
James A. Kelly
STATE OF PENNSY VANIA):SS
COUNTY OF BUCKS
Personally appeared before me this day, the above named James A. Kelly, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 13 ⁴ D. day of Morris, 2006.
NOTARIAL SEAL MARIE J EISENHAUER Notary Public TULLYTOWN BOROUGH, BUCKS COUNTY My Commission Expires Mar 28, 2009
Signed at Tullytown, Pa on this 13 day of March, 2006.
Christopher Handago
STATE OF KENNSY VANIA COUNTY OF BUCKS STATE OF THE PROPERTY
Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Christopher Handago, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.
day of Mar changes, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 13th
(Seal) NOTARIAL SEAL MARIE J EISENHAUER Notary Public TULLYTOWN BOROUGH, BUCKS COUNTY My Commission Expires Mar 28, 2009

N:\ALOK\200002\KAN0005360V001.doc

2